We Are Columbia

e

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
o

TO: Teresa Wilson. Cily Manager  via Missy Gentry, Assist. City Manaper /{,1}

FROM: Gloria Saced, Community Development Directar %:\/
SUBJECT: Agreement Txtension for Environmental Review Consultunl Services

DATE: QOctober 5, 2020

COMMENTS: Your approval required

T have enclosed the subject documentation requesting: Signalure
(e.g. approval, signature, ratification, information only, review & comment réquested, cte)

This request is & Request for Signature on Amendment Number One — Consultant Services for
Environmenlsl Review lor the Agreement with S&ME. This no-cost amendment extends the conlracl
duration from Oclober 17, 2019 1o October 16, 2021, Al other terms and conditions of the originul
apreement, dated October 17, 2019, remain the same.

Previously procured item(s) or services! __yes no X n/a
Budgeted item with funds readily available: __yes  no X nfa
Funds transfer will be required (o procure this item or services: yes _ no Xnfa
Please retun to: Gloria Saeed, G Direetor
1401 Main Street, 4% Floor
Colutnbla, South Carolina 29201
(803) 545-3766
Attachments:

e Amendment One — Consultant Services for Environmenlal Review
e Original Environmental Review Consullant Agreement (dated October 17, 2019)



COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

CITY OF COLUMEBIA

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW

AGREEMENT WITH S&ME, INC.
This amendment is made and entered into this 15™ day of October, 2020 by and between the City
of Columbia (“City”) and S&ME, Inc. (*Consultant”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on October 17, 2019, for
Environmental Review Consulting for any requested City of Columbia Environmental Review and
Assessments (“Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Notice to Proceed was originally executed on October 17, 2019.

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor now wish to amend the original contract agreement in
order to exlend the Iength of the contract period.

WHEREAS, this amendment constitutes a no-cost extension of the original agreement,

WHEREAS, all other terms and conditions of the otiginal contract, dated October 17, 2019, remain
the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sulliciency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Parties agree as follows:

Item 4 shall be amended fo read:

4, TIME OF PERFORMANCE

“The cffective date of this contract shall be the date the parties sign and complete execution
of the contract and the Notice to Proceed. The expected engagement of the contract shall be from
Qctober 17, 2019 to October 16, 2021, unless cxtended by the Community Development
Department.

FOR:

CITY OF COLUMB:

BY: A 0.
Teresa Wilson, City

S& I corporated
Datc/DZ'jZZZD?-U DV“§ Date o /‘/320‘7—(‘j

anager (,hus Daves, Senior Scientist

/

AR I'RO\'(DA} Hy !
Environmental Review Contract >
City OfCo‘umbiu and S&ME, Tnc. Lugal (_‘N ‘}(l Eh lfflu d?;«Al_l-;l Vlroiii

9128120



